Pacific Northwest VHF Society

focusing on VHF, UHF and Microwave activity in

Washingon, Oregon, Idaho and British Columbia

The Pacific Northwest VHF Society focuses on the unique aspects of VHF, UHF and Microwave activity in this region. We invite you to be a part of it. PNWVHFS is an ARRL-affiliated organization.

Join for just \$10 USD. For more information, contact: Secretary@pnwvhfs.org, call (425) 222-6149 or write to PNWVHFS, POB 527, Preston, WA 98050. Check out our web page at www.pnwvhfs.org.

Be part of an organization that will...

- ◆ Encourage weak-signal VHF, UHF and Microwave activity in the Pacific Northwest
- ◆ Bring together US and Canadian weak-signal VHF, UHF and Microwave enthusiasts in the region
- Provide information and encouragment for newcomers to VHF, UHF and Microwave activity
- ◆ Provide a regional "voice" for all Pacific Northwest VHF, UHF and Microwave operators
- Provide an "official" Web page with regional information and links
- Publish a quarterly on-line newsletter showcasing regional activity and operators
- Sponsor annual technical conferences.
- Sponsor regional operating events, social gatherings, etc.
- Sponsor an awards program recognizing the accomplishments of Pacific Northwest operators
- ◆ Provide opportunities for "club competition" in the January and September VHF contests

Membership Application

| No | 0.11 |
|--|---|
| Name | Call Grid |
| Address | City |
| State/Province ZIP/Postal Code | E-mail |
| ARRL or RAC Member? YesNo Telepho | one # () |
| Check □ for bands on which you are <u>currently active</u> | or ○ for those you <u>have an interest in</u> : |
| □ ○ 50 MHz □ ○ 144 MHz □ ○ 222 MHz | □ ○ 432 MHz □ ○ 903 MHz |
| □ ○ 1296 MHz □ ○ 2304 MHz □ ○ 3456 MHz | □ ○ 5760 MHz □ ○ 10 GHz & up |
| Interests? | |
| ☐ Terrestial ☐ EME ☐ Meteor Scatter/HSMS [| ☐ Contesting ☐ Grid Chasing & Awards |
| □ Antennas □ Building/modifying equipment □ | □ Other: |
| Mala | Nonthernol VIII Coolete and mall cool |

Make your check for \$10 USD payable to Pacific Northwest VHF Society and mail your application to Pacific Northwest VHF Society, PO Box 527, Preston, WA 98050. You will receive a numbered membership certificate by return mail.